



Tabulation of Bids

Local Public Agency: COUNTY  
 County: WINNEBAGO  
 Section: 22-00711-00-TL  
 Estimate: 497,480.00

Date: 12/6/2022  
 Time: 10:31 AM

Appropriation: \_\_\_\_\_

McGinn & McGinn, Inc.	William Charles Construction Co.
(d/b/a- Engel Electric Co.)	(d/b/a-William Charles Electric LLC)
1514 W. Fourth Street,	833 Featherstone Road
Sterling, IL 61081	Rockford, IL 61107

Attended By: PS, VP of WCHD & Ms. Jordan Fountain of WCE

**Bid Bond** **Bid Bond**

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X03274951	JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN		HOUR	1600	137.0000	\$ 219,200.00	155.0000	\$ 248,000.00
X03274952	JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN ( TIME AND ONE-HALF)		HOUR	120	200.0000	\$ 24,000.00	215.0000	\$ 25,800.00
X03274953	JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN (DOUBLE TIME)		HOUR	25	260.0000	\$ 6,500.00	280.0000	\$ 7,000.00
X03274961	APPRENTICE ELECTRICIAN		HOUR	325	134.0000	\$ 43,550.00	155.0000	\$ 50,375.00
X03274962	APPRENTICE ELECTRICIAN ( TIME AND ONE-HALF)		HOUR	75	195.0000	\$ 14,625.00	215.0000	\$ 16,125.00
X03274963	APPRENTICE ELECTRICIAN (DOUBLE TIME)		HOUR	25	255.0000	\$ 6,375.00	280.0000	\$ 7,000.00
X03274971	PICK-UP TRUCK		HOUR	900	20.0000	\$ 18,000.00	20.0000	\$ 18,000.00
X03274972	SERVICE TRUCK WITH BUCKET		HOUR	500	38.0000	\$ 19,000.00	95.0000	\$ 47,500.00
X0327498	BUCKET TRUCK (LENGTH LESSS THAN 35 FEET)		HOUR	150	38.0000	\$ 5,700.00	1.0000	\$ 150.00
X0327499	BUCKET TRUCK (LENGTH LESSS THAN 35 TO 65 FEET)		HOUR	50	40.0000	\$ 2,000.00	1.0000	\$ 50.00
X0327493	PHASING DATA		EACH	10	310.0000	\$ 3,100.00	275.0000	\$ 2,750.00
X0327494	CONFLICT MONITOR		EACH	134	310.0000	\$ 41,540.00	275.0000	\$ 36,850.00
X70102951	TRF C PROT 701201 SPL		EACH	10	2,200.0000	\$ 22,000.00	1.0000	\$ 10.00
X70102952	TRF C PROT 701206 SPL		EACH	4	2,200.0000	\$ 8,800.00	1.0000	\$ 4.00
X70102953	TRF C PROT 701501 SPL		EACH	4	2,200.0000	\$ 8,800.00	1.0000	\$ 4.00
X70102954	TRF C PROT 701601 SPL		EACH	4	400.0000	\$ 1,600.00	1.0000	\$ 4.00
X70102955	TRF C PROT 701606 SPL		EACH	4	400.0000	\$ 1,600.00	1.0000	\$ 4.00
X70102956	TRF C PROT 701701 SPL		EACH	4	400.0000	\$ 1,600.00	1.0000	\$ 4.00
					<b>Sub-Total (A)</b>	<b>\$ 447,990.00</b>		<b>\$ 459,630.00</b>
X0327500	PARTS AND MATERIAL MARK UP- Percentage -Q		%			15		15
	ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF PARTS AND MATERIAL -P		LS	1		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00
Add	MARKED UP AMOUNT-(%) OF ESTIMATED AMOUNT					\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00
					<b>Sub-Total (B)</b>	<b>\$ 115,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 115,000.00</b>
	<b>BIDDR'S TOTAL PROPOSED AMOUNT=Sub-Total (A)+Sub-Total (B)</b>					<b>\$ 562,990.00</b>		<b>\$ 574,630.00</b>